UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

The telephone number for the United States Bankruptcy Court is (704) 350-7500

Beginning July 6, 2021 the Court will conduct all Charlotte Chapter 7 and 11 hearings,
asbestos hearings, and special settings IN-PERSON. All other matters including
those in Asheville, Shelby, and Statesville will continue to be conducted
telephonically or virtually through September 6, 2021. Please see the daily calendars
for the dial-in information for telephonic hearings

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE
COURT CALENDARS FOR
JULY 26 - 30, 2021



1)

2)

3)

o 3 o O e o S e S

07/26/2021

e O 3 o S e S e S S Sk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JULY 26, 2021

9:30 a.m. (In-Person)

7 Jonathan C. Clayton 20-30382

LAYTON
CULP, TR.

7 John N. Anderson 20-30553

GRIER
CULP, TR.

7 BAAC Business
Solutions, Inc.

21-30114

CUMMINGS
CULP, TR./ WOODMAN
PETTIT

Compliance hearing regarding Order
Determining Refund and Requiring
Turnover of Refund (35)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion for Order Directing Turnover
(42); Debtor's Response (43)

3rd continued hearing on Amended
Motion of HCBYV, LLC to Compel
Trustee to Remit Monthly Rent and
Other Charges and to Assume or Reject
Lease (54/45); Trustee's Response to
Landlord's Motion and Trustee's Intent
to Reject Indenture to Lease and Lease
of HCBV, LLC (50); Affidavit of B. V.
Belk, Jr. (52)



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

7 Jude S. Colangelo

WRIGHT
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Khaled Ahmed
Manel Ahmed

HANDS
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Khosrow Gharavi
Maryam Zangeneh

JOHNSON
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Justin M. Treadway

GRIER
HAYES, TR.

7 Ronald H. Peeler
Paige A. Peeler

CARTER
HAYES, TR.

19-30878

19-31248

20-30538

19-31701

20-30614

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion
to Determine Refund Due to Estate (64)

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion
to Determine Refund Due to Estate (33)

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion
to Determine Refund Due to Estate (21)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
Determine Refund Due to the Estate
(28); Debtor's Objection (30)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
Determine Refund Due to the Estate
(49)



9)

10)

11)

12)

7 David Brigman, Jr. 21-30313
Elinor V. Brigman

LEZMAN
HAYES, TR.
VONNEGUT

7 Ann M. Bless 21-30337

7 Lee McConnell 21-30393

DALRYMPLE

7 Gary L. Mitchell 17-31661

PRO SE
HAYES, TR /JJOHNSON
FLETCHER

3 o e S 3 3 3 3 o O o S e e e R

Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Convert
Case to Chapter 13 (7); Trustee's
Objection (15)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Sell
Real Property (12); Response of
Freedom Mortgage Corporation (18)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and AmeriCredit
Financial Services, Inc. d/b/a GM
Financial (8)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause [why the Debtor should
not be barred from filing additional
bankruptcy cases] (5/1)

Continued hearing on Motion of
SN Servicing Corporation, servicing
agent for U.S. Bank Trust National
Association for Relief from Stay or
Adequate Protection (122); Trustee's
Response and Objection (123)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause [for dismissal of case or to
impose sanctions] (140); Trustee's
Response (144)



3:00 p.m. (Telephonic Hearing)

13) 7 MEC Enterprises, LLC  21-30133

CORDES
JOHNSON

O e 3 O o 3 O o e O o e O o e 3 o K-

2nd continued hearing on Debtor's
(1) Motion to Dismiss Involuntary
Bankruptcy Petition or, in the
Alternative, (2) Motion to Set Bond,
and (3) Motion for Violation of
Automatic Stay (24/1)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Robert T. Gribble to Strike Debtor's
Motion to Dismiss Involuntary
Bankruptcy Petition (28); Debtor's
Response (30)

2nd continued hearing on Debtor's
Motion to Dismiss Involuntary
Petition (34/1)



1)

2)

3)

o 3 o O e o S e e

07/27/2021

e O 3 o S e S e S S Sk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JULY 27, 2021

9:30 a.m. (In-Person)

Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-3007
Ch. 11 Trustee for Ch.11
BK Racing, LLC 18-30241
\4

Nancy J. O'Haro

BROWN/ HOUSTON

WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-3057
Ch. 11 Trustee for Ch.11
BK Racing, LLC 18-30241
V.

Michael Diserveria and
Foxboro Financial Services, LLC

BROWN/ HOUSTON
DiMATTEO

11 C.B. Honeycutt Grading, = 20-30658
Inc.

DiMATTEO/WOODMAN
BECK

Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to
Compel (22); Defendant's Response
Plaintiff's Motion, and Motion for
Protective Order (23)

Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to
Compel (16); Defendants' Response to
Plaintiff's Motion, and Motion for
Protective Order (17)

2nd continued hearing on Debtor's
Objection to Claim of Swift Financial
(258); Response of Swift Financial (280)



4)

5)

6)

11 Aarna Hotels, LLC 21-30249

WRIGHT
11 Sri Vari CRE Development 21-30250
LLC

WRIGHT

e 3 O o e O o e 0 o e 30 o e 3 o e e

1:00 p.m. (In-Person)

7 Perfect Fit Industries, LLC 20-30706

GORMAN / GRIER
TAYLOR, TR.

CHUBAK

JOHNSON

WOODMAN / DiMATTEO

e 3 O o e O o e Sk o e 30 o e 3 o e e

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to
Dismiss Bankruptcy Case (47)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to
Dismiss

Bankruptcy Case (49)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion to Determine Amounts Owed
Pursuant to Order Granting Trustee's
Motion to Sell Entered September 3,
2020 (99); Objection of R&M Group,
LLC, and Cross-Motion to Compel
Trustee to Comply with Sale Order
(100); Response of Regal West to
Trustee's Motion (102); Response of
R&M Group, LLC to Trustee's Motion
(112)



o 3 o O e o S e e

07/29/2021

e O 3 o S e S e S S Sk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

THURSDAY, JULY 29, 2021 (In-Person)

9:30 a.m.

11 Aldrich Pump LLC

MILLER
THOMPSON
WRIGHT

e 3 O o e O o e Sk o e 30 o e 3 o e e

20-30608

3rd continued hearing on Joint Motion
of the Debtors and the Future
Claimants' Representative for an Order
(I) Establishing a Bar Date for Certain
Known  Asbestos Claims, (I1)
Approving Proof of Claim Form, (III)
Approving Personal Injury
Questionnaire, (IV) Approving Notice
to Claimants, and (V) Granting Related
Relief (471); Objection of the Official
Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury
Claimants (502); Future Asbestos
Claimants' Representative's Reply in
Support of the Joint Bar Date Motion
(552); Debtors' Reply in Support of
Joint Motion for Bar Date and Personal
Injury Questionnaire (553)



1)

2)

3)

o 3 o O e o S e e

07/30/2021

e O 3 o S e S e S S Sk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, JULY 30, 2021

9:30 a.m.

13 Sherrill K. Meza

WOOD

13 Ronald C. Lancaster
Teresa G. Lancaster

Y. TAYLOR

13 Timothy B. Holman
Olga D. Holman

CUMMINGS

17-40136

17-40150

20-40029

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (64)

2nd continued hearing on Debtors'
Motion to Modify Confirmed Plan to
Use Funds to Pay Off Plan Earlier Than
the Originally Confirmed Time Frame
of Sixty Months (38); Trustee's
Response (39); Amended Motion to
Modify (42); Trustee's Response (43)

Status hearing regarding Amended
Consent Order Resolving Motion to
Modify the Plan (64/63)



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

13 Michael C. Tolley
Sheila B. Tolley

HAY
EDWARDS

13 Betty C. Flynn

MCKEE

13 Sarah L. McCauley

WILLCOX

13 Ronald W. Burnette

WILLCOX

20-40229

13-40602

19-40431

20-40233

21-40054

3rd continued hearing on Objection of
JPMorgan Chase Bank to Confirmation
of Plan (26/2)

3rd continued hearing on Debtors'
Objection to Claim [JP Morgan Chase
Bank, N.A. Claim #16] (21); Trustee's
Response (23); Response of ]J.P. Morgan
Chase Bank, N.A. (27)

3rd continued hearing on Debtor's
Motion for Contempt and for
Sanctions [NewRez Mortgage doing
business as PHH Mortgage Services]
(67)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion for
Review (69)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
Dismiss Case (22)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s

Motion to Dismiss Case (14)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

13 Coy B. Duncan
Teresa R. Duncan

W. S. GARDNER

13 Desiree L. Harris

W. S. GARDNER

13 Doris B. Clary
W. S. GARDNER
13 Greg L. Hunt

W. S. GARDNER

13 Kenneth E. Ervin
Willie M. Ervin

PLANER

13 Kenneth W. Harlow, Jr.

PLANER

17-40065

19-40466

20-40043

20-40193

19-40399

19-40441

Continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss Case (41)

Continued for status hearing regarding
Order Granting Debtor's Motion to
Modify Plan (43)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss Case or Modify
Plan (44)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify
Plan to Add Arrears and Adjust Plan
Payment (47)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify
Chapter 13 Plan (59)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
Dismiss Case (29)

Status hearing regarding Order
Granting Debtors' Motion to Modify
Plan (50)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (63)



15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

13 Brian K. Gross
Diane M. Gross

PLANER

13 Jeremy W. Castonguay

Marina V. Castonguay

PLANER

13 Ira L. Ledbetter
Patricia D. Ledbetter

13 Ann M. Deaton

21-40037

21-40066

17-40002

17-40034

20-40023

20-40225

Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify
Plan (21); Trustee's response (22)

Hearing on Debtors'
Claim
of Internal Revenue Service (14)

Objection to

Hearing on Trustee's Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (17/11/3)

Hearing on Motion of AmeriCredit
for Order in Aid of Enforcement (30)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (56)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify
Plan (58); Trustee's Response (60)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
Dismiss Case (45)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (27)



21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

13 Melvin J. Cox
Dreama D. Freeman

13 Jeffrey L. Tompkins
Cindy A. Tompkins

LUTZ
JONAS

13 Eric D. Holland

FARMER

13 Thomas E. Benton, 11

FARMER

13 Macie E. Wylie

FARMER

13 Jesse D. Smith
Tamara R. Smith

FARMER

13 Victor W. Davidson

FARMER

20-40231

21-40070

19-40069

19-40214

19-40224

19-40417

20-40097

Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Retain
and Pay Insurance Proceeds to Trustee
(16); Trustee's Response (17)

Hearing on Objection of Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A. d/b/a Wells Fargo Auto to
Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (15/2)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (44)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
Dismiss or to Modify Plan (61)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (20)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (29)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (23)



28)

29)

30)

31)

13 Christopher W. Gibbs 20-40214
Michelle D. Gibbs

FARMER

13 James K. Bryant 21-40032

FARMER

3 o o 3 3 3 3 o o O O 3 e e e R

10:30 a.m. (Telephonic Hearings)

7 Walter L. Gee 21-40055
FARMER

STALZER, TR.

7 Richard A. Jones 21-40118

DENNIS
SUMMERLIN, TR.
HEDRICK

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to

Dismiss Case (39)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (19/6)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
to Waive 341 Meeting Appearance (9)

Hearing on Motion of NewRez LLC
d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing
for Relief from Stay (11); Debtor's
Response (12)



32)

33)

11 ProSite, LLC 21-40092

JOHNSON

BROWN, TR.

ABEL, BA

Adv HMBC Inc. d/b/a 20-04002
American Restoration Ch.7

V. 20-40080
Lawrence E. Wyatt and
Mandy T. Wyatt

W. S. GARDNER
PRO SE
PRO SE

e 3 O o e O o e Sk o e 30 o e 3 o e e

Status conference (8)

Hearing on the Bankruptcy
Administrator's Motion to Dismiss
Case (40)

Hearing on Motion of R. Keith
Johnson to Withdraw as Counsel (44)

2nd continued Pretrial Conference (41)



e 3 o S e o S o S e S S

NO COURT

o 3 o S e o S e e A S

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JULY 29, 2021

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



