UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

The telephone number for the United States Bankruptcy Court is (704) 350-7500

Beginning July 6, 2021 the Court will conduct all Charlotte Chapter 7 and 11 hearings, asbestos hearings, and special settings IN-PERSON. All other matters including those in Asheville, Shelby, and Statesville will continue to be conducted telephonically or virtually through September 6, 2021. Please see the daily calendars for the dial-in information for telephonic hearings

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDARS FOR JULY 26 - 30, 2021

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JULY 26, 2021

<u>9:30 a.m. (In-Person)</u>

1)	7	Jonathan C. Clayton	20-30382	Compliance hearing regarding Order Determining Refund and Requiring Turnover of Refund (35)
		/TON LP, TR.		
2)	7 GRI CUI	John N. Anderson ER LP, TR.	20-30553	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Directing Turnover (42); Debtor's Response (43)
3)	7	BAAC Business Solutions, Inc.	21-30114	3rd continued hearing on Amended Motion of HCBV, LLC to Compel Trustee to Remit Monthly Rent and Other Charges and to Assume or Reject Lease (54/45); Trustee's Response to Landlord's Motion and Trustee's Intent to Reject Indenture to Lease and Lease of HCBV, LLC (50); Affidavit of B. V. Belk, Jr. (52)
		MMINGS LP, TR. / WOODMAN TIT		, , ()

4)		Jude S. Colangelo GHT FORD, TR. 	19-30878	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Determine Refund Due to Estate (64)
5)	7 HAN SHU	Khaled Ahmed Manel Ahmed NDS FORD, TR.	19-31248	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Determine Refund Due to Estate (33)
6)	5	Khosrow Gharavi Maryam Zangeneh NSON FORD, TR.	20-30538	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Determine Refund Due to Estate (21)
7)	7 GRII HAY	Έ S, Τ R .	19-31701	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Determine Refund Due to the Estate (28); Debtor's Objection (30)
8)	7 CAR HAY	Ronald H. Peeler Paige A. Peeler TER TES, TR.	20-30614	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Determine Refund Due to the Estate (49)

9)	7	David Brigman, Jr. Elinor V. Brigman	21-30313	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Convert Case to Chapter 13 (7); Trustee's Objection (15)
	1 5 71	A.F.A. N.T.		Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Sell Real Property (12); Response of Freedom Mortgage Corporation (18)
	HAY	MAN 'ES, TR. INEGUT 		
10)	7	Ann M. Bless	21-30337	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor and AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc. d/b/a GM Financial (8)
	SHE	EK 		
11)	7	Lee McConnell	21-30393	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause [why the Debtor should not be barred from filing additional
	DAL	RYMPLE		bankruptcy cases] (5/1)
12)	7	Gary L. Mitchell	17-31661	Continued hearing on Motion of SN Servicing Corporation, servicing agent for U.S. Bank Trust National Association for Relief from Stay or Adequate Protection (122); Trustee's Response and Objection (123)
				Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause [for dismissal of case or to impose sanctions] (140); Trustee's Response (144)
		SE 'ES, TR./JOHNSON ICHER		
	*****	*****		

<u>3:00 p.m. (Telephonic Hearing)</u>

13)	7	MFC Enterprises, LLC	21-30133	2nd continued hearing on Debtor's (1) Motion to Dismiss Involuntary Bankruptcy Petition or, in the Alternative, (2) Motion to Set Bond, and (3) Motion for Violation of Automatic Stay (24/1)
				2nd continued hearing on Motion of Robert T. Gribble to Strike Debtor's Motion to Dismiss Involuntary Bankruptcy Petition (28); Debtor's Response (30)
	CORE JOHN			2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Dismiss Involuntary Petition (34/1)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JULY 27, 2021

<u>9:30 a.m. (In-Person)</u>

1)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith <i>Ch. 11 Trustee for BK Racing, LLC</i> v. Nancy J. O'Haro	20-3007 Ch. 11 18-30241	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (22); Defendant's Response Plaintiff's Motion, and Motion for Protective Order (23)
		WN/ HOUSTON DMAN		
2)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith <i>Ch. 11 Trustee for BK Racing, LLC</i> v. Michael Diserveria and Foxboro Financial Servic	20-3057 Ch. 11 18-30241 es, LLC	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (16); Defendants' Response to Plaintiff's Motion, and Motion for Protective Order (17)
		WN/ HOUSTON ATTEO		
3)		C.B. Honeycutt Grading, nc.	20-30658	2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Objection to Claim of Swift Financial (258); Response of Swift Financial (280)
	DiM BECH			

4)	11 Aarna Hotels, LLC WRIGHT	21-30249	0	on Debtor's nkruptcy Case		to
5)	11 Sri Vari CRE Development	21-30250	Hearing o Dismiss	on Debtor's	Motion	to
	LLC		Bankruptcy	Case (49)		
	WRIGHT					

<u>1:00 p.m. (In-Person)</u>

6)		Perfect Fit Industries, LLC	20-30706	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Determine Amounts Owed Pursuant to Order Granting Trustee's Motion to Sell Entered September 3, 2020 (99); Objection of R&M Group, LLC, and Cross-Motion to Compel Trustee to Comply with Sale Order (100); Response of Regal West to Trustee's Motion (102); Response of R&M Group, LLC to Trustee's Motion (112)
----	--	-----------------------------	----------	---

GORMAN / GRIER TAYLOR, TR. CHUBAK JOHNSON WOODMAN / DiMATTEO

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

THURSDAY, JULY 29, 2021 (In-Person)

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

11	Aldrich Pump LLC	20-30608	3rd continued hearing on Joint Motion of the Debtors and the Future Claimants' Representative for an Order (I) Establishing a Bar Date for Certain Known Asbestos Claims, (II) Approving Proof of Claim Form, (III) Approving Personal Injury Questionnaire, (IV) Approving Notice to Claimants, and (V) Granting Related Relief (471); Objection of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants (502); Future Asbestos Claimants' Representative's Reply in Support of the Joint Bar Date Motion (552); Debtors' Reply in Support of Joint Motion for Bar Date and Personal Injury Questionnaire (553)
MILI	LER		

MILLEK THOMPSON WRIGHT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

	<u>FRIDAY, JULY 30, 2021</u>			Steven G. Tate, Trustee	
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>			
1)	13	Sherrill K. Meza	17-40136	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to	
	WO	OD		Dismiss Case (64)	
2)	13	Ronald C. Lancaster Teresa G. Lancaster	17-40150	2nd continued hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify Confirmed Plan to Use Funds to Pay Off Plan Earlier Than the Originally Confirmed Time Frame of Sixty Months (38); Trustee's Response (39); Amended Motion to Modify (42); Trustee's Response (43)	
	Y. T.	AYLOR		wouny (42), musice's response (43)	
3)	13	Timothy B. Holman Olga D. Holman	20-40029	Status hearing regarding Amended Consent Order Resolving Motion to	
	CUN	IMINGS		Modify the Plan (64/63)	

4)	13	Michael C. Tolley Sheila B. Tolley	20-40229	 3rd continued hearing on Objection of JPMorgan Chase Bank to Confirmation of Plan (26/2) 3rd continued hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim [JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. Claim #16] (21); Trustee's Response (23); Response of J.P. Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. (27)
	HAY EDW	ARDS		
5)	13	Debra S. Smith	13-40602	3rd continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Contempt and for Sanctions [NewRez Mortgage doing business as PHH Mortgage Services] (67)
	МСК			
6)	13 MCK	Betty C. Flynn	19-40431	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (69)
7)	13 WILI	Sarah L. McCauley LCOX	20-40233	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (22)
8)	 13 WILI	Ronald W. Burnette	21-40054	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (14)

9)	13	Coy B. Duncan Teresa R. Duncan	17-40065	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (41)
				Continued for status hearing regarding Order Granting Debtor's Motion to Modify Plan (43)
	W. S.	GARDNER		
10)	13	Desiree L. Harris	19-40466	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or Modify Plan (44)
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Plan to Add Arrears and Adjust Plan Payment (47)
		GARDNER		
11)	13	Doris B. Clary	20-40043	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify
	W. S.	GARDNER		Chapter 13 Plan (59)
12)	13	Greg L. Hunt	20-40193	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (29)
	W. S.	GARDNER		
13)	13	Kenneth E. Ervin Willie M. Ervin	19-40399	Status hearing regarding Order Granting Debtors' Motion to Modify
	PLA	NER		Plan (50)
14)	13	Kenneth W. Harlow, Jr.	19-40441	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (63)
	PLA	NER		

15)	13	Brian K. Gross Diane M. Gross	21-40037	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify Plan (21); Trustee's response (22)
	PLA	NER		
16)	13	Jeremy W. Castonguay	21-40066	Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim
		Marina V. Castonguay		of Internal Revenue Service (14)
				Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
	PLA	NER		Dismiss (17/11/3)
17)	13	Ira L. Ledbetter Patricia D. Ledbetter	17-40002	Hearing on Motion of AmeriCredit for Order in Aid of Enforcement (30)
	LUT	Z		
18)	13	Ann M. Deaton	17-40034	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (56)
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify
	LUTZ	Z		Plan (58); Trustee's Response (60)
19)	13	Rochelle M. Avant	20-40023	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (45)
	LUTZ	Z		Disilliss Case (45)
20)	13	Tydetta D. Brown	20-40225	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	LUTZ	Z		Dismiss Case (27)

21)	13 LUTZ	Melvin J. Cox Dreama D. Freeman Z	20-40231	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Retain and Pay Insurance Proceeds to Trustee (16); Trustee's Response (17)			
22)	13	Jeffrey L. Tompkins Cindy A. Tompkins	21-40070	Hearing on Objection of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. d/b/a Wells Fargo Auto to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (15/2)			
	LUTZ JON	AS					
23)	13	Eric D. Holland	19-40069	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (44)			
	FAR	FARMER					
24)	13	Thomas E. Benton, II	19-40214	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss or to Modify Plan (61)			
	FAR	MER					
25)	13	Macie E. Wylie	19-40224	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (20)			
	FAR	MER		Disilliss Case (20)			
26)	13	Jesse D. Smith Tamara R. Smith	19-40417	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (29)			
	FAR	FARMER					
27)	13	Victor W. Davidson	20-40097	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to			
	Dismiss Case (23) FARMER						

28)	13	Christopher W. Gibbs Michelle D. Gibbs	20-40214	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (39)			
	FARMER						
29)	13	James K. Bryant	21-40032	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan			
	FAR	FARMER Motion to Dismiss (19/6)					
	****	*****					
	<u>10:30 a.m. (Telephonic Hearings)</u>						
30)	7	Walter L. Gee	21-40055	Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Waive 341 Meeting Appearance (9)			
	FAR			to that to off the construction ()			
	STA	LZER, TR.					
31)	7	Richard A. Jones	21-40118	Hearing on Motion of NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing for Relief from Stay (11); Debtor's Response (12)			
		NIS IMERLIN, TR. RICK		Kesponse (12)			

32)	11	ProSite, LLC	21-40092	Status conference (8)
				Hearing on the Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion to Dismiss Case (40)
	BRO	NSON WN, TR. L, BA		Hearing on Motion of R. Keith Johnson to Withdraw as Counsel (44)
33)	Adv	HMBC Inc. d/b/a American Restoration v. Lawrence E. Wyatt and Mandy T. Wyatt	20-04002 Ch. 7 20-40080	2nd continued Pretrial Conference (41)
	W. S. GARDNER PRO SE PRO SE			

NO COURT ************

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JULY 29, 2021

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.